Managed by UT-Battelle
for the Department of Energy
Composite Pipeline Technology for
Hydrogen Delivery
Barton Smith, Barbara Frame,
Lawrence Anovitz
Oak Ridge National Laboratory
 Annual Merit Review

– Identify the requisite data,
provide data, and contribute to
the codification of hydrogen
composite pipelines, in
collaboration with SRNL,
ASME, et al.
Date Milestone or Go/No-Go
Decision
Sep
2012
SMART Milestone:
Complete fatigue testing of
fiber-reinforced polymer
pipeline to demonstrate
durability of FRP pipeline
capable of achieving the
2012 DOE H2 transmission
target of <$0.90/gge H2
(75% complete)
6 Managed by UT-Battelle
for the Department of Energy
 Approach – Technical Highlights
• Cyclic fatigue testing on FRP pipeline specimen using H2
pressurizations to MAWP is nearly complete
– Test results to date show that the pipeline retains performance similar to
that of newly manufactured pipe following thermal cycling, pressurization-
depressurization cycling and blowdown testing
• Codes and standards acceptance
– Participated in codification kickoff meeting with ASME at SRNL (August
2011)
– Contributed summary of ORNL testing and analysis on FRP pipelines for
joint preparation of proposal to ASME for inclusion of composite
hydrogen pipeline in B31.12, Part PL
• New diffusion and permeation system is providing faster, more
accurate measurements of diffusion and permeability of
polymer liners
7 Managed by UT-Battelle
for the Department of Energy
Technical Progress – Cyclic fatigue tests in
H2 environment
• Next step in evaluating H2 compatibility of FRP polymer pipelines:
Assess performance deterioration during H2 pressurization-
depressurization cycles
• High-pressure cyclic fatigue tests are the basis for verifying that the
combination of H2 environment and pressure-induced stress does not
affect pipeline integrity and service life
• Fatigue testing via H2 gas pressurization-depressurization cycling
provides information valuable for codification of composite reinforced
polymer pipelines for hydrogen service (ASME B31.12, Part PL -
Pipelines and Distribution Piping), including
– Resistance to liner damage (similar to blowdown testing)
– Integrity of joint attachment/joint sealing under cyclic loading
– Resistance to micro-cracking, crazing, crack propagation, fiber-resin
interface failure, etc. of composite reinforcement layer
– Resistance to environmental stress-corrosion phenomena
– Identification of hydrogen-affected mechanical properties
8 Managed by UT-Battelle
for the Department of Energy
Technical Progress – Cyclic fatigue tests in
H2 environment
• ASTM D2143 (2005) – Cyclic Pressure Strength of Reinforced,
Thermosetting Plastic Pipe
– Determine failure characteristics of reinforced plastic pipe when